North Dakota State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 North Dakota State Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Open Six Game Singles, Open Singles 50 - 59, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Smyle, Jesse L
Larson, Michael A
Teubner, Lance G
Welch, Chad A
Freund, Brent A
Thilmony, Anthony
Renner, Bryan T

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Open Six Game Singles, Open Singles 60+, Handicapped

Rasmussen, James E

Augustine, James W
Koetterheinrich, Michiel P

Place Team name
1 Ellingson, Mark S
2 Braaten, Ron G
3 Beckstead, Blake K
4 Luebke, Kenneth
5 Brackett, Fred D
6 Korf, James
7 Ford, Robert V
8 Quinn, Michael S
9 Sannes, Terry W
10
11 Allard, Francis C
12 Webster, Todd
13 Larson, Fredrick A
14
15
16 Carr, Thomas P
16

Evans, William B

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Women's Six Game Singles, Women's Singles 50 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Ellingson, Illeta K
2 Crosby, Laurie A
3 Nitschke, Tina L
4

Saragosa, Deanna J

Entry  Score
1434046 1,544
1447240 1,448
1422734 1,442
1434044 1,414
1431325 1,397
1447333 1,388
1448932 1,366
$700.00
Entry  Score
1447242 1,461
1434047 1,440
1422377 1,417
1413258 1,402
1446032 1,400
1447334 1,399
1417260 1,398
1425184 1,393
1447861 1,386
1448937 1,378
1442510 1,368
1447331 1,367
1413638 1,366
1444483 1,362
1444481 1,359
1435221 1,352
1430908 1,352
$1,750.00
$2,450.00
Entry  Score
1431086 1,414
1442865 1,403
1446447 1,351
1445879 1,333

Prize
$170.00
$120.00
$100.00

$85.00

$80.00
$75.00
$70.00

Prize
$190.00
$150.00
$140.00
$130.00
$120.00
$110.00
$100.00

$96.00

$92.00
$88.00
$84.00
$80.00
$78.00
$76.00
$74.00
$71.00
§71.00

Prize
$125.00
$100.00

$80.00

$70.00

From

Bowman, ND
Fargo, ND
Cando, ND
Bowman, ND
Cando, ND
Valley City, ND
Grand Forks, ND

From

Grand Forks, ND
Ludlow, SD
Grand Forks, ND
Rosholt, SD
Detroit Lakes, MN
Valley City, ND
Bismarck, ND
Wolford, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Devils Lake, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Valley City, ND
Grenora, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Carrington, ND
Williston, ND

From

E Grand Forks, MN
Mandan, ND
Rugby, ND
Bismarck, ND
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

North Dakota State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 North Dakota State Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

$375.00

Women's Six Game Singles, Women's Singles 60+, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Koetterheinrich, Danielle C

Sullivan, Gail A
Nelson, Pam J
Emo, Hollie J
Jacobson, Ruth A

Christensen, Leann

Nelson, Kathy M
Wanner, Susan M
Wolk, Patty A

Buckmeier, Susan A

Entry

1444480
1444478
1444746
1422367
1442511
1422366
1422733
1425322
1448934
1422365

$1,000.00

$1,375.00

$3,825.00

Score

1,521
1,389
1,361
1,361
1,356
1,345
1,336
1,332
1,332
1,331

Prize
$175.00
$120.00
$105.00
$105.00

$95.00

$90.00
$85.00
$77.50
$77.50
$70.00

From

Grand Forks, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Valley City, ND
Jamestown, ND
Manvel, ND
Spiritwood, ND
Sanborn, ND
Bowman, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Scranton, ND
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