North Dakota State USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 North Dakota State Senior Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Open Six Game Singles, Open Singles 50 - 59, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Smyle, Jesse L	1434046	1,544	\$170.00	Bowman, ND
2	Larson, Michael A	1447240	1,448	\$120.00	Fargo, ND
3	Teubner, Lance G	1422734	1,442	\$100.00	Cando, ND
4	Welch, Chad A	1434044	1,414	\$85.00	Bowman, ND
5	Freund, Brent A	1431325	1,397	\$80.00	Cando, ND
6	Thilmony, Anthony	1447333	1,388	\$75.00	Valley City, ND
7	Renner, Bryan T	1448932	1,366	\$70.00	Grand Forks, ND
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$700.00			

Open Six Game Singles, Open Singles 60+, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Ellingson, Mark S	1447242	1,461	\$190.00	Grand Forks, ND
2	Braaten, Ron G	1434047	1,440	\$150.00	Ludlow, SD
3	Beckstead, Blake K	1422377	1,417	\$140.00	Grand Forks, ND
4	Luebke, Kenneth	1413258	1,402	\$130.00	Rosholt, SD
5	Brackett, Fred D	1446032	1,400	\$120.00	Detroit Lakes, MN
6	Korf, James	1447334	1,399	\$110.00	Valley City, ND
7	Ford, Robert V	1417260	1,398	\$100.00	Bismarck, ND
8	Quinn, Michael S	1425184	1,393	\$96.00	Wolford, ND
9	Sannes, Terry W	1447861	1,386	\$92.00	Grand Forks, ND
10	Rasmussen, James E	1448937	1,378	\$88.00	Devils Lake, ND
11	Allard, Francis C	1442510	1,368	\$84.00	Grand Forks, ND
12	Webster, Todd	1447331	1,367	\$80.00	Valley City, ND
13	Larson, Fredrick A	1413638	1,366	\$78.00	Grenora, ND
14	Augustine, James W	1444483	1,362	\$76.00	Grand Forks, ND
15	Koetterheinrich, Michiel P	1444481	1,359	\$74.00	Grand Forks, ND
16	Carr, Thomas P	1435221	1,352	\$71.00	Carrington, ND
16	Evans, William B	1430908	1,352	\$71.00	Williston, ND
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$1,750.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$2,450.00			

Women's Six Game Singles, Women's Singles 50 - 59, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Ellingson, Illeta K	1431086	1,414	\$125.00	E Grand Forks, MN
2	Crosby, Laurie A	1442865	1,403	\$100.00	Mandan, ND
3	Nitschke, Tina L	1446447	1,351	\$80.00	Rugby, ND
4	Saragosa, Deanna J	1445879	1,333	\$70.00	Bismarck, ND

North Dakota State USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 North Dakota State Senior Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Women's Six Game Singles, Women's Singles 60+, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Koetterheinrich, Danielle C	1444480	1,521	\$175.00	Grand Forks, ND
2	Sullivan, Gail A	1444478	1,389	\$120.00	Grand Forks, ND
3	Nelson, Pam J	1444746	1,361	\$105.00	Valley City, ND
3	Emo, Hollie J	1422367	1,361	\$105.00	Jamestown, ND
5	Jacobson, Ruth A	1442511	1,356	\$95.00	Manvel, ND
6	Christensen, Leann	1422366	1,345	\$90.00	Spiritwood, ND
7	Nelson, Kathy M	1422733	1,336	\$85.00	Sanborn, ND
8	Wanner, Susan M	1425322	1,332	\$77.50	Bowman, ND
8	Wolk, Patty A	1448934	1,332	\$77.50	Grand Forks, ND
10	Buckmeier, Susan A	1422365	1,331	\$70.00	Scranton, ND
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$1,000.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,375.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$3,825.00			

\$375.00